L

GUARANTEE
FINE PRINT:

ErgoSelect™ range

The guarantee covers faulty workmanship

and materials for 10 years from the date of
manufacture; the guarantee does not cover fair
wear and tear, or the chair upholstery.

The guarantee is a “back to base” guarantee.
You need to return the chair to the place of
purchase, and any faulty parts will be replaced
free of charge.

Should you require your chair repaired on site
you will be subject to a service charge, you
can call your place of purchase for an estimate
of the cost to complete repairs on site.

NB: This guarantee does not cover freight
costs, or on site labour costs. Labour costs are
covered if the chair is returned to the place of
purchase.

AFRDI

YEAR Q J

GUARANTEE

trust brands”

TYPE

Plastic (19.53%)

Steel (50.91%)

Rubber (0.26%)

Plywood (19.22%)

Foam (1.21%)

Upholstery (3.79%)

ENVIRONMENTAL MATERIALS BREAKDOWN

Spark Chair (High BacR)

CHAIR
COMPONENT

- Castors and Pintals (0.56kg)
- Base (1.4kg)

« Gas Lift Bellow (0.2kg)

- Back bellow {0.08kg)

- Seat and Back Pan (1.17kg)
+ Paddles (0.3kg)

- Gas Lift Bush (0.05kg)

+ Screws and bolts (0.3kg)

« Gas lift and support tube
(1.3kg)

- Seat Mech w s/s (6.3kg)

- Back bar and bracket (1.9kg)

« Air pump up lumbar (0.05kg)

- Seat Plywood (1.8kg)
- Back Plywood (1.9kg)

+ Seat Foam (0.58kg)
» Back Foam (0.63kg)

- Fabric - Seat Upholstery
{0.35kg)
« Fabric - Back Upholstery
{0.38kg)

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

RECYCLED
CONTENT (%)

Packaging (100%)

« Cardboard Carton & Internal
Packaging (1kg)

- Plastic Bag (0.1kg)

- Recycled Paper (0.1kg)

- Strapping

- Tape (0.05kg)

88%
0%
90%
0%
0%

RECYCLABLE
AFTER USE (%)

v

¥

° i
>
o
>

|\§ | i
ms
—




