GUARANTEE FINE PRINT:

ErgoSelect™ range

The guarantee covers faulty workmanship and materials for 10 years from the date of manufacture; the guarantee does not cover fair wear and tear, or the chair upholstery.

The guarantee is a "back to base" guarantee. You need to return the chair to the place of purchase, and any faulty parts will be replaced free of charge.

Should you require your chair repaired on site you will be subject to a service charge, you can call your place of purchase for an estimate of the cost to complete repairs on site.

NB: This guarantee does not cover freight costs, or on site labour costs. Labour costs are covered if the chair is returned to the place of purchase.





ENVIRONMENTAL MATERIALS BREAKDOWN Spark Chair (High Back)

MATERIAL TYPE	CHAIR COMPONENT	RECYCLED CONTENT (%)	RECYCLABLE AFTER USE (%)
Plastic (19.53%)	Castors and Pintals (0.56kg) Base (1.4kg) Gas Lift Bellow (0.2kg) Back bellow (0.08kg) Seat and Back Pan (1.17kg) Paddles (0.3kg) Gas Lift Bush (0.05kg)	0%	LABLE
Steel (50.91%)	 Screws and bolts (0.3kg) Gas lift and support tube (1.3kg) Seat Mech w s/s (6.3kg) Back bar and bracket (1.9kg) 	0%	96.21% RECYCLABL
Rubber (0.26%)	Air pump up lumbar (0.05kg)	0%	<u></u>
Plywood (19.22%)	Seat Plywood (1.8kg) Back Plywood (1.9kg)	0%	21%
Foam (1.21%)	Seat Foam (0.58kg) Back Foam (0.63kg)	0%	96
Upholstery (3.79%)	• Fabric - Seat Upholstery (0.35kg) • Fabric - Back Upholstery (0.38kg)	0%	13.79% Non Recyclable
Packaging (100%)	Cardboard Carton & Internal Packaging (1kg) Plastic Bag (0.1kg) Recycled Paper (0.1kg) Strapping Tape (0.05kg)	88% 0% 90% 0% 0%	100% Recyclable